



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2766 of 2024

Dusmanta Kumar Jena

.... Petitioner

Mr. D. Hota, Advocate

-versus-

***Raj Kumar, IA&AS, Principal
Accountant General (A & E),
Odisha, Bhubaneswar***

.... Opposite Party

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER
06.09.2024**

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice to the opposite party by registered/speed post with A.D., making it returnable before the next date, requisites for which shall be filed within a week hence.
3. List this matter on 08.11.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

M. Panda