



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2766 of 2024

Dusmanta Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
M/s. Ramesh Ch. Swain
S.p.swain

-versus-

***Raj Kumar, I.A. & A.S.,
Principal Accountant General
(A &E), Odisha***

.....

***Opposite Party/
Contemnor***

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA

Mr. S.K. Patra, Standing
Counsel for A.G.

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

11.04.2025

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. On the prayer of learned counsel for the Petitioner, the writ petition No. as mentioned in Para-2 of order dated 28.03.2024 stands modified and the correct is W.P.(C) No.31320 of 2022.
 3. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the State, as a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to implement the order dated 04.01.2023 passed in W.P.(C) No.31320 of 2022.



4. List this matter on 2nd May, 2025. In the meantime learned counsel for the State shall obtain instruction in this matter.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout