



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2766 of 2024

Dusmanta Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
M/s. Ramesh Ch. Swain
S.p.swain

-versus-

***Raj Kumar, IA, & A.S.,
Principal Accountant
General(A &E), Odisha***

.....

***Opposite
Party/Contemnor***

Represented By Adv. –Mr.
S.K.Patra

Mr. M.R. Patra, A.S.C.

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
02.05.2025

Order No.

06.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel appearing for the Contemnor-Opposite Party.
3. Mr. S.K.Patra, learned counsel appearing for the Contemnor-Opposite Party at the outset contended that the final family pension papers have not been forwarded to the Office of the Principal Accountant General by the State-Opposite Party-Contemnor, as such the Office of the Principal Accountant General has not taken any steps in this regard. Moreover, although initially the State-Opposite Party-Contemnor was not a party to this Contempt application, however by virtue of the order passed by this Court on 13.12.2024



the State-Opposite Parties have been added as Contemnor-Opposite Party No.2.

4. Learned counsel for the state-Opposite Parties on the other hand sought for some time to obtain instruction in the matter.
5. List this matter on 09.05.2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Rubi