



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2766 of 2024

Dusmanta Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
M/s. Ramesh Ch. Swain
S.p.swain

-versus-

***Raj Kumar, IA & A.S.,
Principal Accountant General
(A & E), Odisha***

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –
Mr.S.K.Patra, Standing
Counsel for AG Odisha

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA
ORDER
09.05.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the contemnor, he is granted four weeks' time to obtain order from the higher forum, failing which this Court shall proceed with the Contempt Petition and he will be asked to appear before this Court and explain as to why he shall not be proceeded with for his wilful and deliberate violation of the order passed by this Court.
 3. List this matter on 26.06.2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

RKS