



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2766 of 2024

Dusmanta Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. D.Hota

-versus-

***Raj Kumar, I.A. & A.S.,
Principal Accountant General
(A&E), Odisha & Anr.***

.....

***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Represented By Adv. –
S.K. Patra, Standing
Counsel for the
Accountant General,
A&E, Odisha

Sasmita Nayak, A.S.C.

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

05.12.2025

Order No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. On the prayer of learned counsel for the Contemnor No.2, the Contemnor No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to implement the order passed by this Court in the writ application, failing which the Contemnor No.2-Opposite Party shall be asked to appear before this Court and explain as to why



he shall not be proceeded with for his wilful and deliberate violation of the order passed by this Court.

3. List this matter on 16.01.2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil